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PRESIDENT
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Central University of Himachal Pradesh
Dharamshala-176215

(Himachal Pradesh)

Mob.9419797709
presidentinsoso@gmail.com
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Professor
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University,Vidhya Vihar
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TREASURER

Shruti Tambe

Professor

Department of Sociology
Savitribai Phule Pune University,
Pune- 411007 (Maharashtra)
shruti.tambe@gmail.com
Mob:9890906849

MEMBERS
Arvinder Ansari, New Delhi
arvinder2009@gmail.com
Manish Thakur, Kolkata
mt@iimcal.ac.in
Sanjay Tewari, Kanpur
sanjay.tewari@yahoo.co.in
Shweta Prasad, BHU, Varanasi
shwetal bhu@yahoo.co.in
Ajailiu Niumai, Hyderabad
ajainiumai@gmail.com
Balalji Kendre, Mumbai
bnk2830@rediffmail.com
Gayatri Bhattayacharya, Kolkata
gayatrib18@gmail.com
Prem Sagar Vivek, Mumbai
psvivek318@gmail.com
Tattwamasi Paltasingh, Odisha
tpaltasingh@gmail.com
Alok Kumar Meena,Jaipur
alokkumarmeenalO@gmail.com
Anshu Kedia,Lucknow
akedia43@yahoo.in
Ramesh H. Makwana, Gujarat
drrhmakwanaspu@yahoo.com
Sudha Khokate, Bengaluru
sudhaarunjeji@hotmail.com
Vinita Singh, Ranchi
vinitasingh77 @yahoo.co.in

SECRETARY (OFFICE)

Boinu Vaiphei

E-mail: societyinsoso@gmail.com
Phone: 011-26132510

Mobile: 7217679262

INDIAN SOCIOLOGICAL SOCIETY

Flat No. 1046, Sector-C, Pocket-1

Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110 070
Phone: 011-26132510

Email: societyinsoso@gmail.com, Website: www.insoso.org

30-11-2023

Resolution of the Election Committee on
Election Campaign during the Period of Casting Votes

v While campaigning for the ISS 2023 election from 1st to 20" Dec 2023 all
Contesting Candidates are requested to maintain congeniality and
professional ethics as always upheld by them and all other members of the
association.

v All the Contesting Candidates are requested to send to the ISS office their
profile, vision and action plan for the ISS in about 250 words, if they have
not sent these as yet. These will be displayed in the ISS website during the
voting period enabling the voters to know the credentials of all the
contesting candidates

The Election Committee anticipates compliance from all the members
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Debal K. SinghaRoy
Election Officer
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